# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
llya Agurok	03/26/2010
Waqidi Falicoff	03/26/2010
Roberto Alvarez	03/26/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Light Prescriptions Innovators, LLC	
Street Address:	2400 Lincoln Avenue	
City:	Altadena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91001	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12709780

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: katrina.doliveira@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Katrina D'Oliveira

Address Line 1: One Logan Square, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47654-0035-00-US (448114)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katrina D'Oliveira

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

501133068

.H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024153 FRAME: 0932 source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024153 FRAME: 0933

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ilya Agurok, a citizen of the United States, with a post office address of 18864 Vista Del Cahoh, #G, Santa Clarita, CA 91321, Waqidi Falicoff, a citizen of the United States, with a post office address of 24979 Constitution Avenue, Apt. 1138, Stevenson Ranch, California 91381, and Roberto Alvarez, a citizen of the United States, with a post office address of 1408 Corona Drive, Glendale, CA 91001 hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a certain new and useful

## PASSIVE ELECTRO-OPTICAL TRACKER

for which an application for patent was filed in the United States Patent Office on February 22, 2010 and assigned Serial No. 12/709,780, and

WHEREAS, Light Prescriptions Innovators, LLC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2400 Lincoln Avenue, Altadena, CA 91001, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, any provisional applications identified in the above application, and any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent and application and other forms of protection which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations, including reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Letters Patent; including the right to any priority claimed in any such application or Letters Patent;

said invention, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the application and Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

1

We HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in the instrument the filing date and/or serial number of our aforesaid application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand on the date indicated below.

Mar. 26, 2010	(L.S.	.)
Date	Ilya Agurok	•

State of California County of Los Angeles

On MARCH 24, 2610 before me, MARTHA LEE NELSON, MOTARY PUBLIC, there personally appeared Ilya Agurok, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Signature Marcha Lee Nelen (Seal

March 26, 2010 Date	Waqidi Falicoff (L.S.)	
State of California County of Los Angeles		
On MARCH 26, 2010 before me, MARTHA LEE NELLOS, NOTARY PUBLIC, there personally appeared Waqidi Falicoff, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
MARTHA LEE MELSON Commission # 1762753 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County MyComm. Expires Aug 21, 2011		
Signature Malha Lee Nelsa (Seal)		

MARCH 26, 2010 Roberto Alvarez State of California County of Los Angeles On MARCH 26, 2010 before me, MARTHA CEE NELSON, NOTHEY PUBLIC, there personally appeared Roberto Alvarez, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. MARTHA LEE NELSON Commission # 1762753 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug 21, 2011 Signature Matha Lee Nelson

4

PHIP/801150.1

RECORDED: 03/29/2010

**PATENT** REEL: 024153 FRAME: 0937